CH \$65.00 256056

ETAS ID: TM589882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENTERPRISE BANK		07/29/2020	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NETNUMBER, INC.
Street Address:	650 Suffolk Street
City:	Lowell
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01854
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2560568	NETNUMBER
Registration Number:	2837684	NETNUMBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-799-4000

Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford (DLA PIPER LLP (US))

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	331665-158232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann K. Ford
SIGNATURE:	/Ann K. Ford/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=EXECUTED-NetNumber - BOA - Enterpise_Release of IPSA (7.2020)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED-NetNumber - BOA - Enterpise_Release of IPSA (7.2020)#page2.tif source=EXECUTED-NetNumber - BOA - Enterpise_Release of IPSA (7.2020)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0319

900562139

source=EXECUTED-NetNumber - BOA - Enterpise_Release of IPSA (7.2020)#page4.tif source=EXECUTED-NetNumber - BOA - Enterpise_Release of IPSA (7.2020)#page5.tif source=EXECUTED-NetNumber - BOA - Enterpise_Release of IPSA (7.2020)#page6.tif source=EXECUTED-NetNumber - BOA - Enterpise_Release of IPSA (7.2020)#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0320

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release") is made as of the 29th day of July 2020, by and between ENTERPRISE BANK, a Massachusetts banking corporation having offices located at 222 Merrimack Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01852 ("Lender"), and NETNUMBER, INC., a Massachusetts corporation having a principal place of business located at 650 Suffolk Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01854 ("Borrower").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower are parties to a certain security agreement dated as of March 17, 2015 (the "<u>Agreement</u>") wherein Borrower granted Lender a security interest in its intellectual property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Lender desires to grant to Borrower a Release of the Security Agreement, including all of intellectual property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u>.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademarks</u>. Lender does hereby reassign, relinquish and release forever to Borrower all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which Lender holds in any of Borrower's trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights.
- 2. <u>Patents</u>. Lender does hereby reassign, relinquish and release forever to Borrower all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which Lender holds in any of Borrower's patents, including the Patent and Patent Applications listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> and associated goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights.

{Signature appears on the following page.}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0321

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

LENDER:	ENTERPRISE BANK
	By:Arthur M. Santos Name:Arthur M. Santos Title:SVP
Agreed and accepted as of the	date first written above:
BORROWER:	NETNUMBER, INC.
	By: Name: Title:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

LENDER:	ENTERPRISE BANK
	By: Name: Tide:
Agreed and accepted as o	f the date first written above:
BORROWER:	NETNUMBER, INC. By:

WEST\291403209.2

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks and Service Marks

United States		United States	Country		European Union		United States		United States	United States	United States	Country	
NetNumber, Inc.		NetNumber, Inc.	Loan Party/Owner		NetNumber, Inc.		NetNumber, Inc.		NetNumber, Inc.	NetNumber, Inc.	NetNumber, Inc.	Loan Party/Owner	
NETNUMBER	© NetNumber	NETNUMBER & Design	Name/Title	O Wet Number	NETNUMBER & Design		NETNUMBER	@WatNumber	NETNUMBER & Design	NETNUMBER & Design	NETNUMBER	Name/Title	
App. No. 75909187 Reg. No. 2560568	Reg. No. 2837684	App. No. 76333420	Registration/ Application #	Reg. No. 002680429	App. No. 002680429	Reg. No. 2560568	App. No. 75909187	Reg. No. 2837684	App. No. 76333420	App. No. 88464082	App. No. 88464069	Registration/Application#	
App. Date: February 3, 2000 Reg. Date: April 9, 2002	Reg. Date: May 4, 2004	App. Date: November 2, 2001	Registration/ Application Date	Reg. Date: August 18, 2003	App. Date: April 30, 2002	Reg. Date: April 9, 2002	App. Date: February 3, 2000	Reg. Date: May 4, 2004	App. Date: November 2, 2001	App. Date: June 7, 2019	App. Date: June 7, 2019	Registration/Application Date	\ r
										 	<u> </u>	~~	↑L

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007013 FRAME: 0324

Patents

AU	AU	Country		WO	US	US	WO	US	AU	EP	US	US	Country		
1999043347		Appln No.		PCT/US1999/012656	12/424,752	10/802,935	PCT/US1999/029171	10/860,065		99965186.2	10/302,882	09/456,646	Appln No.	Method and Appara	Patents:
		Filing Date	-		Apr. 2009	Mar. 2004	Dec. 1999	June 2004		Dec. 1999	Nov. 2002	Dec. 1999	Filing Date	itus for	
		09			16,	18,	18,	4,		18,	25,	,∞	04	Corr	
		Pub. No.	Method and Apparatus for Identif	99/063734	2009/0203331	2004/0192364	2000/041383	2004/0218747		1142286	2003/0076933		Pub. No.	elating a Uniqu Enable	Pş
		Pub. Date	ratus for Id	Dec. 9, 1999	Aug. 13, 2009	Sept. 30, 2004	July 13, 2000	Nov. 4, 2004		Oct. 190, 2001	Apr. 24, 2003		Pub. Date	e Identifier Communica	tents
748758	748758	Patent No.	entifying and Replying to a Caller			7,522,931			200003115700	1142286	6,748,057	6,539,077	Patent No.	Such as a PST tions Over the	
June 1999	June 2002	Issue Date	eplyin			Apr. 2009			July 2000	Apr. 2006	June 2004	Mar. 2003	Issue Date	N Tele	
4,	13,		gtoa			21,			24,	19,	, 9,	25,	, ,	et et	
Expired June 4, 2019		Status	Caller	Expired	Abandoned	Expired	Expired	Abandoned	Lasped	Lapsed	Expired	Expired	Status	Number, to	
	Duplicate	Next Action											Next Action	an Internet Addres	
										RE	. EL: (FRAE	EM/	ARIS AME	: 0325

	WO		US		US			JP		EP		CN	
	PCT/US1999/012656		09/092,764		09/789,050			2000552828		1999955389		99807952.9	
		1998	June	2001	Feb.		1999	June	2000	Dec.			
		,	5,		20,			, 4		12,			
	99/063734			2002	2002/0049768			2002517953		12, 1084557			
2000	Mar.			2002	Apr.		2002	June 18,	2004	Nov.			
	9,				25,			18,		17,			
			6,292,799									1146214	
		2001	Sept								2004	Apr.	
			18,									Apr. 14,	
	Expired	2001	Abandoned		Abandoned	2019	June 4,	Expired		Abandoned			
	<u>-</u> -	REI						M					

US	Country	
09/092,764	Appln No.	7
June 5, 1998	Filing Date	Method and
	Pub. No.	Apparatus to
	Pub. Date	Automatically
6,292,799	Patent No.	Address a Vo
Sept. 18, 2001	Issue Date	ice Mail Reply
Abandoned	Status	to a Voice Ma
	Next Action	ail Message

		_			
	US		US	Country	
	12/424,752 Apr.		10/802,935	Appln No.	
2009	Apr.	2004	Mar.	Filing D	Method
	16,		18,	ate	and
	16, 2009/0203331 Aug.		18, 2004/0192364 Sept.	Filing Date Pub. No.	Viethod and Apparatus for Accessing a Network (
2009	Aug. 13,	2004		Pub. Date	Accessing a N
	•		30, 7,522,931	Patent No.	letwork Comp
		2009	Apr. 21,	Issue Date Status	uter to Establi
	Abandoned		21, Expired	Status	Computer to Establish a Push-to-Talk Session
				Next Action	Talk Session

Patent No.	Issue l	Date	WO PCT/US2013/068266 Nov. 4, 2014/071290 May 8,
Appln No. Filing Date Pub. No. Pub. Date 4/070,883 Nov. 4, 2014/0129447 May 8,	to. Pub. Date Patent No. Nay 8,	T 10000	
	Patent No.	Patent No. Issue Date	
Issue Date Status Abandoned	Status Abandoned		

WO	JP	ES	EP	DE	AU	AU	Country	
PCT/US2000/000022	2000-593012		00903078.4		24878/00		Appln No.	Method and Apparatus for Remote Printing of a Documents
Jan. 3 2000	Dec. 8 1999		Jan 3 2000		July 24, 2000		Filing Date	itus for Ren
3, 2000/041064 July 2000	8, 2002/534914 Oct. 2002		3, 1141816	69930963			Pub. No.	10te Printing of
July 13, 2000	Oct. 15, 2002		Oct. 10, 2001	Jan. 4, 2007			Pub. Date	a Document
		2260954				324006	Patent No.	\$
		Nov. 1, 2006				May 15, 2006	Issue Date	
Expired	Expired	Abandoned	Abandoned	Abandoned	Lapsed		Status	
							Next Action	
		F	REEL	TR : 007	ADE '013	MAR FRA	K ME:	9 3 27

RECORDED: 08/03/2020